Rev Date: 2/15/2023 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CV Series
Low and Medium Voltage Leaded Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Description:

Series Range (Vrms) 20mm7mm 10mm 14mm5mm
Disc Diameter
Rev Date: 2/15/2023 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CV Series
Low and Medium Voltage Leaded Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions
VN IC WMAX IMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
CV50K05 50 65 82 135 5 2.7 0.1 400 350 7 3.5 5 0.6 9.5
CV50K07 50 65 82 135 10 6.8 0.25 1,200 820 9 3.5 5 0.6 11.5
CV50K10 50 65 82 135 25 17 0.4 2,500 1,400 12.5 4.1 7.5 0.8 15
CV50K14 50 65 82 135 50 35 0.6 4,500 2,600 16.5 4.1 7.5 0.8 20
CV50K20 50 65 82 135 100 75 1 6,500 5,000 22.5 4.5 10 1 26
CV60K05 60 85 100 165 5 3 0.1 400 300 7 3.5 5 0.6 9.5
CV60K07 60 85 100 165 10 7 0.25 1,200 680 9 3.5 5 0.6 11.5
CV60K10 60 85 100 165 25 16 0.4 2,500 1,200 12.5 4.1 7.5 0.8 15
CV60K14 60 85 100 165 50 34 0.6 4,500 2,200 16.5 4.2 7.5 0.8 20
CV60K20 60 85 100 165 100 71 1 6,500 4,100 22.5 4.6 10 1 26
CV75K05 75 100 120 200 5 4 0.1 400 250 7 3.6 5 0.6 9.5
CV75K07 75 100 120 200 10 9 0.25 1,200 550 9 3.6 5 0.6 11.5
CV75K10 75 100 120 200 25 21 0.4 2,500 950 12.5 4.2 7.5 0.8 15
CV75K14 75 100 120 200 50 41 0.6 4,500 1,800 16.5 4.2 7.5 0.8 20
CV75K20 75 100 120 200 100 81 1 6,500 3,300 22.5 4.6 10 1 26
CV95K05 95 125 150 250 5 6 0.1 400 200 7 3.8 5 0.6 9.5
CV95K07 95 125 150 250 10 11 0.25 1,200 440 9 3.8 5 0.6 11.5
CV95K10 95 125 150 250 25 25 0.4 2,500 750 12.5 4.3 7.5 0.8 15
CV95K14 95 125 150 250 50 51 0.6 4,500 1,400 16.5 4.3 7.5 0.8 20
CV95K20 95 125 150 250 100 106 1 6,500 2,600 22.5 4.6 10 1 26
CV115K05 115 150 180 300 5 6 0.1 400 170 7 4.0 5 0.6 9.5
CV115K07 115 150 180 300 10 13 0.25 1,200 360 9 4.0 5 0.6 11.5
CV115K10 115 150 180 300 25 30 0.4 2,500 650 12.5 4.3 7.5 0.8 15
CV115K14 115 150 180 300 50 62 0.6 4,500 1,200 16.5 4.4 7.5 0.8 20
CV115K20 115 150 180 300 100 118 1 6,500 2,100 22.5 4.8 10 1 26
CV130K05 130 170 205 340 5 7 0.1 400 150 7 4.0 5 0.6 9.5
CV130K07 130 170 205 340 10 15 0.25 1,200 320 9 4.0 5 0.6 11.5
CV130K10 130 170 205 340 25 34 0.4 2,500 580 12.5 4.5 7.5 0.8 15
CV130K14 130 170 205 340 50 68 0.6 4,500 1,050 16.5 4.6 7.5 0.8 20
CV130K20 130 170 205 340 100 142 1 6,500 1,900 22.5 5.0 10 1 26
CV140K05 140 180 220 360 5 7 0.1 400 140 7 4.1 5 0.6 9.5
CV140K07 140 180 220 360 10 18 0.25 1,200 300 9 4.1 5 0.6 11.5
CV140K10 140 180 220 360 25 37 0.4 2,500 540 12.5 4.6 7.5 0.8 15
CV140K14 140 180 220 360 50 75 0.6 4,500 950 16.5 4.7 7.5 0.8 20
CV140K20 140 180 220 360 100 157 1 6,500 1,700 22.5 5.1 10 1 26
CV150K05 150 200 240 395 5 9 0.1 400 130 7 4.3 5 0.6 9.5
CV150K07 150 200 240 395 10 18 0.25 1,200 280 9 4.3 5 0.6 11.5
CV150K10 150 200 240 395 25 41 0.4 2,500 510 12.5 4.6 7.5 0.8 15
CV150K14 150 200 240 395 50 81 0.6 4,500 900 16.5 4.8 7.5 0.8 20
CV150K20 150 200 240 395 100 170 1 6,500 1,550 22.5 5.2 10 1 26
VRMS VDC VC PMAX Dmax tmax R d hmax
Part Number
Rev Date: 2/15/2023 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
CV Series
Low and Medium Voltage Leaded Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions
VN IC WMAX IMAX CTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
CV175K05 175 225 270 455 5 9.5 0.1 400 120 7 4.8 5 0.6 9.5
CV175K07 175 225 270 455 10 21 0.25 1200 250 9 4.8 5 0.6 11.5
CV175K10 175 225 270 455 25 46 0.4 2500 440 12.5 4.9 7.5 0.8 15
CV175K14 175 225 270 455 50 95 0.6 4500 800 16.5 4.9 7.5 0.8 20
CV175K20 175 225 270 455 100 193 1 6500 1400 22.5 5.3 10 1 26
CV230K05 230 300 360 595 5 13 0.1 400 90 7 4.8 5 0.6 9.5
CV230K07 230 300 360 595 10 28 0.25 1200 190 9 4.8 5 0.6 11.5
CV230K10 230 300 360 595 25 62 0.4 2500 350 12.5 5.4 7.5 0.8 15
CV230K14 230 300 360 595 50 126 0.6 4500 620 16.5 5.5 7.5 0.8 20
CV230K20 230 300 360 595 100 258 1 6500 1200 22.5 5.9 10 1 26
CV250K05 250 320 390 650 5 14 0.1 400 80 7 5 5 0.6 9.5
CV250K07 250 320 390 650 10 30 0.25 1200 180 9 5 5 0.6 11.5
CV250K10 250 320 390 650 25 68 0.4 2500 320 12.5 5.6 7.5 0.8 15
CV250K14 250 320 390 650 50 135 0.6 4500 580 16.5 5.7 7.5 0.8 20
CV250K20 250 320 390 650 100 276 1 6500 1000 22.5 6.1 10 1 26
CV275K05 275 350 430 710 5 16 0.1 400 70 7 5.6 5 0.6 9.5
CV275K07 275 350 430 710 10 35 0.25 1200 160 9 5.6 5 0.6 11.5
CV275K10 275 350 430 710 25 78 0.4 2500 300 12.5 6 7.5 0.8 15
CV275K14 275 350 430 710 50 150 0.6 4500 530 16.5 6 7.5 0.8 20
CV275K20 275 350 430 710 100 304 1 6500 900 22.5 6.3 10 1 26
CV300K05 300 385 470 775 5 21 0.1 400 65 7 5.8 5 0.6 9.5
CV300K07 300 385 470 775 10 37 0.25 1200 150 9 5.8 5 0.6 11.5
CV300K10 300 385 470 775 25 82 0.4 2500 280 12.5 6.1 7.5 0.8 15
CV300K14 300 385 470 775 50 169 0.6 4500 490 16.5 6.1 7.5 0.8 20
CV300K20 300 385 470 775 100 350 1 6500 850 22.5 6.6 10 1 26
CV320K10 320 420 510 840 25 91 0.4 2500 260 12.5 6.8 7.5 0.8 16
CV320K14 320 420 510 840 50 184 0.6 4500 460 16.5 6.8 7.5 0.8 21
CV320K20 320 420 510 840 100 388 1 6500 800 22.5 6.8 10 1 27
CV385K10 385 505 620 1025 25 93 0.4 2500 240 12.5 7.4 7.5 0.8 16
CV385K14 385 505 620 1025 50 193 0.6 4500 400 16.5 7.4 7.5 0.8 21
CV385K20 385 505 620 1025 100 396 1 6500 700 22.5 7.5 10 1 27
CV420K10 420 560 680 1120 25 97 0.4 2500 220 12.5 7.3 7.5 0.8 16
CV420K14 420 560 680 1120 50 202 0.6 4500 350 16.5 7.4 7.5 0.8 21
CV420K20 420 560 680 1120 100 418 1 6500 650 22.5 7.8 10 1 27
CV460K10 460 615 750 1240 25 106 0.4 2500 200 12.5 7.8 7.5 0.8 16
CV460K14 460 615 750 1240 50 220 0.6 4500 330 16.5 7.8 7.5 0.8 21
CV460K20 460 615 750 1240 100 460 1 6500 550 22.5 8.2 10 1 27
CV510K10 510 670 820 1355 25 115 0.4 2500 180 12.5 8.2 7.5 0.8 16
CV510K14 510 670 820 1355 50 227 0.6 4500 310 16.5 8.2 7.5 0.8 21
CV510K20 510 670 820 1355 100 478 1 6500 500 22.5 8.7 10 1 27
CV550K10 550 745 910 1500 25 134 0.4 2500 170 12.5 8.8 7.5 0.8 16
CV550K14 550 745 910 1500 50 264 0.6 4500 290 16.5 8.8 7.5 0.8 21
CV550K20 550 745 910 1500 100 515 1 6500 450 22.5 9.2 10 1 27
CV575K10 575 750 950 1570 25 136 0.4 2500 165 12.5 8.9 7.5 0.8 16
CV575K14 575 750 950 1570 50 270 0.6 4500 280 16.5 8.9 7.5 0.8 21
CV575K20 575 750 950 1570 100 525 1 6500 460 22.5 9.4 10 1 27
CV625K10 625 825 1000 1650 25 140 0.4 2500 160 12.5 9.1 7.5 0.8 16
CV625K14 625 825 1000 1650 50 280 0.6 4500 270 16.5 9.2 7.5 0.8 21
CV625K20 625 825 1000 1650 100 565 1 6500 400 22.5 9.7 10 1 27
CV680K10 680 895 1100 1815 25 155 0.4 2500 150 12.5 9.7 7.5 0.8 16
CV680K14 680 895 1100 1815 50 310 0.6 4500 250 16.5 9.8 7.5 0.8 21
CV680K20 680 895 1100 1815 100 620 1 6500 350 22.5 10.2 10 1 27
tmax R d hmax
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX Dmax